UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION III

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103

In the Matter of:	:
X7. 44. TT 1 T	
Voith Hydro, Inc.	: U.S. EPA Docket No. RCRA-03-2022-0034
760 E. Berlin Road	:
York, PA 17408	: Proceeding under Section 3008(a) and (g)
	: of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Respondent and Facility.	: Act, as amended, 42 U.S.C. § 6928(a) and (g)
	:
	:
	:
	:
	:
	:
	:
	:
	:
	•

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on <u>12/2/21</u>, the original and one (1) copy of the foregoing *Consent Agreement and Final Order*, were filed with the EPA Region III Regional Hearing Clerk. I further certify that on the date set forth below, I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the foregoing to each of the following persons, in the manner specified below, at the following addresses:

Copies served via email to:

John Seifarth Senior Vice President and Chief Operating Officer Voith Hydro, Inc. 760 E. Berlin Road York, PA 17408 John.Seifarth@Voith.com Scott A. Gould, Esq. McNees, Wallace & Nurick, LLC 100 Pine Street PO BOX 1166 Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 sgould@mcneeslaw.com Copies served via email to:

Douglas Frankenthaler Assistant Regional Counsel ORC – 3RC40 U.S. EPA, Region III 1650 Arch Street Philadelphia, PA 19103 frankenthaler.douglas@epa.gov Stephen Forostiak Enforcement Officer ECAD – 3ED22 U.S. EPA, Region III 1650 Arch Street Philadelphia, PA 19103 Forostiak.stephen@epa.gov

Dated: 12/2/21

Regional Hearing Clerk U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region III